		10-11-2	O			
PATENTS ONLY	TO THE F) TRADEMARKS	PATENTS ONLY
	Ple	1018708			py thereof	
1. Murati Saluni 1. Murati Saluni Additional name(s) of conveying part	OCT 0	2001 33	2.	Name and Adda Name: KIBUN Address: 3-2-5 Mina 105-	ress of receiving party(FOOD CHEMIFA CO., Shinbashi, to-ku, Tokyo 0004 Japan & address(es) attached?	
Nature of conveyance: [XX] Assignment] Security Agreeme Execution Date: August 30, 2	ent [] Mer	inge of Name ger	[]	Other		
4. Application number(s) o	or patent number(s).	If this document is being file	d toget	her with a new	application, the executi	on date of the application is:
	Date					
A. Patent Application No(s	s).	_	B.	Patent No(s).		
	party to whom corres		6.		XX] No lications and patents in (1) enclosed or authorized \$40,00	
	Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 2001-5303		PTO form 2038 is attached in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.			
		Do Not Use		- Aller	- M. 400 -	
Sheridan Neimar	re. vledge and belief, the rk (Reg. No. 20,520) erson Signing	e foregoing information is true	e And o	orrect and any a	attached oo py is a true	copy of the original documen
F:S\Siks\Kawahara2\PT				Ţ		
SN:sfg					Total number of pages	including cover sheet [00]

/05/2001 BABRAHA1 00000087 09894140 FC:581 40.0

PATENT **REEL: 012227 FRAME: 0485**

- ASSIGNMENT

(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	Katsumi MURATA				
		(2)					
		(3)					
		(4)					
		(5)					
(6)	Insert Name of Assignee	consideration	sideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable one paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to KIBUN FOOD CHEMIFA CO., LTD.				
(7)	Insert Address of Assignee	(7)	3-2-5, Shinbashi, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-0004 Japan				
(7)	The First Con of Tourism	()					
		(hereinafter undersigned known as	designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the 1 for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention				
(8)	Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(8)	SPHINGOGLYCOLIPID				
			ne undersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which undersigned d a non-provisional application for patent in the United States of America				
(9)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9)	onAugust 30, 2001				
(10)	Allernative Identification for Filed Applications	(10)	U.S. Application Number 09/894,140				
	3 - 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3		filed June 29, 2001				
	and each of the undersigned also agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set of to said assignee all provisional and non-provisional applications for patent and any original a reissued Letters Patent of the United States granted for said invention and any divisions, reissured continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be grant thereon, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every supatent.						
reissue a	pplications thereof and also to execute or essential to its full protection	ute separate as and title in an	e all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or ssignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary d to the invention hereby transferred.				
concerni	2) Each of the undersigned as	grees to execut or division or r	te all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared e-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining				
	 Each of the undersigned agr the Assignee. 	ees to perform	all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States				
4) Each of the undersigned agrees to communicate to the Assignce or representatives thereof any facts known to him or her respecting the invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legal proceedings							
United S	tates resulting from said application e interest, and hereby covenants the and will not execute, any agreemen	n or any division at he or she ha It in conflict he	and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the on or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of as full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not rewith.				
	 Each of the undersigned he ation which may be necessary or de it. 	reby grants the estrable in orde	e firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this				
inure to	the benefit of the heirs, executors, a	iministrators,	sheirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and shall successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.				
			undersigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned.				
(1) Da							
(2) Da		re of Inventor					
(3) Da		re of Inventor					
(4) Da	teSignatu	re of Inventor					
(5) Da	te Signatu	re of Inventor	Z ³				
Date	August 30, 2001 Wilness	: <u> </u>	rustin terror Yasuhiro KAWANO				
Doto	August 30, 2001 Witness	اسلم.	A Chihiro SUGITANI				

RECORDED: 10/04/2001

PATENT REEL: 012227 FRAME: 0486